

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9681/2010

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, outcome of dasti service upon
unserved respondent No.3 is to be filed on or before 1.8.2011.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
provide the additional copies of the pleadings to the learned
counsel for the served respondents within a week's time
without fail against proper acknowledgment to avoid issuance
of further notices.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd