

â

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 109 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAYA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite giving reasonable opportunity to the learned counsel for the appellant, no steps against respondent No.3 seems to have been taken till date.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

In the meanwhile, Registry to issue reminder to the concerned Trial Court and High Court for forwarding the original record.

List again on 4.12.2013.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd