

X  
ITEM NO.44

Court No.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 109 OF 2012

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAYA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.  
MS.Neeru Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Sadaf Rehman, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time finally to take steps for service upon respondent No. 3. Dasti in addition is also permitted. In case the needful is not done, this appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(P.S.N.Murthy)  
| |Court Master

|  
|

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 109 OF 2012

|STATE OF M.P.

|...| Appellant(s) |

|  
|Versus

|

|GAYA PRASAD AND ORS.

|...| Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time finally to take steps for service upon respondent No. 3. Dasti in addition is also permitted. In case the needful is not done, this appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 3 without any further reference to the Bench.

.....J.  
(T.S.THAKUR)

New Delhi,  
January 03, 2014.